

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS

July 12, 2018

At the July 12, 2018, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Adopted Ordinance No. 1380, Amending Kodiak City Code Chapter 2.12, Relating to the Fire Department Employee Residency Requirement
- Authorized the FY2019 Special Services Contract With Alaska Department of Public Safety, Division of Alaska State Troopers, and authorized the City Manager to sign the contract on behalf of the City
- Authorized Contract No. 237762, ending June 30, 2020, with the Humane Society of Kodiak in the amount of \$125,000 each year for FY2019 and FY2020 with funds coming from the General Fund, Police Department, Animal Control account and authorized the City Manager to sign the documents on behalf of the City
- Authorized the FY2019 Marketing and Tourism Development Agreement No. 237760
 with Discover Kodiak in the amount of \$108,000 with funds coming from the Special
 Revenue Funds, Tourism Development Fund and authorized the City Manager to sign
 the agreement on behalf of the City
- Voiced non-objection to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office regarding transfer of ownership application for CNG, Inc. Beverage Dispensary License No. 1155 and Packaging Store License No. 1156
- Authorized the Novation Agreement between the City of Kodiak and Brechan Construction LLC for operation of Breakwater Quarry Borrow Material Permit No. 14-2 and authorized the City Manager execute the agreement on behalf of the City
- Postponed a five-year professional services contract for Regional and Community Jail services with the Alaska Department of Corrections until the August 9, 2018, regular meeting